



MULTIMEDIA LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

This Certificate of Currency outlines the cover arranged on your behalf. It is intended as an overview of the cover only and in no way replaces or overrides the Policy Schedule or Wording.

Policy Number

ICT-366049

Insured

Media, Entertainment and Arts Alliance (MEAA) - Musicians

Insured's Business

Principally musical performers (musicians) and music tutors and all other activities incidental thereto. As per the endorsement "Insured definition amended".

Insured's Multimedia

All Matter created in the course of the Insured's Business

Policy Period

From: 30 Jun 2019 at 4:00pm To: 30 Jun 2020 at 4:00pm

LIMIT OF LIABILITY

Section 1

Clauses 1.1 - Multimedia Liability and 1.2 - Business, Cyber and Advertising Liability

\$1,000,000 any one Claim and \$2,000,000 in the aggregate for all claims during any one Policy Period, **Inclusive** of Costs.

Clause 1.3 – Breach of Professional Duty

\$1,000,000 any one Claim and in the aggregate for all claims during any one Policy Period, **Inclusive** of Costs.

Section 2

Clause 2.1 – Public & Products Liability

\$20,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate for Products Liability during any one Policy Period, **Inclusive** of Costs.

Territorial limits

Worldwide excluding USA / Canada

Insurer

Certain underwriters at Lloyd's

UMR

B0595XB5545018

Authority

This certificate is provided under an authority granted by certain Underwriters at Lloyd's (hereinafter called the Underwriters) to Specialist Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd (hereinafter called the Coverholder).

Lloyds is an APRA authorised insurer in accordance with Part VII, section 93 of the Insurance Act 1973 (Clth).

Created for and on behalf of the Underwriters by Quenten Dawson on 8 July 2019.





PRIVACY STATEMENT

Protecting your privacy

We are committed to protecting your privacy and the privacy of any personal information provided to us. We comply with the Australian Privacy Principles set out in the Privacy Act 1988. A full version of our **Privacy Policy** is available at www.sua.com.au which sets out details about how we manage and what we do with your personal information. In summary:

What personal information will we collect and why do we need it?

We may need to collect personal information from you so that we can provide you with the insurance services you are seeking from us.

You also give express authority for SUA to, wherever applicable:

- obtain details of any insurance held by You now or in the past, or any claims experience under that insurance, whether with Lloyd's or another organisation, which may be relevant to the acceptance of Your application or proposal, or to the resolution of a claim; and
- collect, use, store and disclose Your personal information that amounts to sensitive information under the Act, as required to provide and manage the relevant product or service.

How do we collect the personal information?

Information is primarily collected through brokers or directly from you. It might also be collected on occasion in person by investigators or to the officers or service providers of ours, in writing, by telephone and by other electronic communication channels.

We may need to obtain personal information from others to ensure that we are fully informed in relation to the issues that we need to address with regard to your insurance and any claim that you may make.

Who will see or have access to your personal information?

Unless we are required to provide your personal information to others by law, by court order or to administer or investigate an application for insurance or a claim, your information will only be seen or used by persons working within the Specialist Underwriting Agencies group of companies.

Security of Information

Our information systems and files are kept secured from unauthorised access and our staff and contracted agents and service providers have been informed of the importance we place on protecting your privacy and their role in helping us to do so. Information will be stored and

disposed of in a secure environment, which may only be accessed by authorised personnel.

What if I want to check what personal information you hold about me?

We are happy to advise you what personal information we hold about you and share this information with you. This will be the case unless there is a relevant exception under the Privacy Act 1998 that applies.

Can I correct the information?

If you believe there are errors in our records about you, please let us know and we will be happy to investigate and correct any inaccuracies.

Cookies

Our website may use cookies to provide a better browsing experience. If you prefer not to have cookies collected, you can disable this option in your browser settings.

Direct Marketing

Apart from notifying you of our service offerings, we do not, without your consent, sell, rent, license or otherwise disclose your information to any party for the purposes of direct marketing.

Cross Border Storage

In order for us to provide our services, we may receive and share personal information with the Specialist Underwriting Agencies group of companies, third parties and we may also store that information on servers that are not in Australia. We will ensure that any party with whom we share personal information overseas will be required to comply with the Privacy Act 1988.

Further information

If you would like further information, please review our full **Privacy Policy** or if you have any complaints or concerns over the protection of the information you have given to us or that we have collected from others, contact the privacy officer at:

Specialist Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd
255 Sandgate Road
Albion QLD 4010
Ph: 07 3624 9400
Fax: 07 3624 9433
Email: info@sua.com.au